Uno 3-11-00

Appendix A

The following appendix will not appear in the Code of Pi

02-18-1999

1000 PTQ-1601	RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHI	
	TRADEMA	IRKS ONL 100966579	
Tab suttings of of of \$\forall \$	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patenta and Trademerks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss):	
۸.		Name: Johnson + Johnson	
Biopsys M	redical	Internal Address: One Johnson & Johnson Planz	
, ,			
O Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: New Brynswick	
General Partnership	☐ Limited Pertnership	Chy Sun: NJ zn: 08933 - 7001	
Corporation-State Co. \	ifornia	D Individual(s) disperantly	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyle	est) attestical? 🖸 Yee 📮 No	Q Association	
A Nation of company		O General Partnership	
3. Neture of conveyence:	5 Marrier	Corporator Sate New Tecsey	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Facilities in Ant definated in the United States, a demander representation	
0 Oher		discretion is attached: Clyon Clyon	
Execution Date: April	23 1998	(Designations must be a separate described than Appropriate Additional restricts) & addressional administ? O Year O No	
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
		Bicpsys - 2,049,490	
		mammo tome - 1,971,904	
	Additional numbers at	1 m: cromark - 2,086,557	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: 100 C			
		22.22	
Internal Address Labors	son + Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8 90.00	
One Johnson & Johnson Plazes		□ Enclosed	
New Brunswick		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Va	Tarca		
Street Address: New Tersey		8. Disposit account number:	
08933-7001		10-0750	
City:	_ State: ZP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)	
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signesure.			
	and ballet, the foregoing info	metion is true and correct and any effected copy is a true copy	
or the original goournant.			
Mariakir	<u> Lan</u> Mar	a leren 4/24/98	
Marie & Lander Salan		Total number of mone exception toner short.	
Charles and and the Arthur			
014 15 4514011 (45 494)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Putents: and Trademarks			
Marilla A	Weshington, D.C		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data seeded.			
and completing and re	eviewing the sample cover st	neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).			
D.C. 20231, and to the		Desiler's Labelmoik respection Linker (AS) (AN) (Y	

witcomed here to us assument file

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biopsys Medical, a California corporation, having a place of business at 27130 A Paseo Espada, Suite 1424, San Juan Capistrano, California (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, which trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, likewise as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks is used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations, therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this 22nd day of April, 1998.

ASSIGNOR: BIOPSYS MEDICAL

BY:

Michael Ullmann

TITLE: Vice President

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 22nd day of April, 1998, before me appeared the above-identified officer or agent of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

MICHELE N. BACORN
Notary Public of New Jersey
Qualified in Middlesex County
Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2003
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0442

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

BIOPSYS 2,049,490

MAMMOTOME 1,971,904

MICROMARK 2,086,557

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0443 Johnson Johnson RECEIVED

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL ONE JOHNSON & JOANSON PLANT 3: 10 OPR/FINANCE

February 8, 1999

Pearlene Foster Paralegal Specialist Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Re: Assignment Recordals

Dear Sir:

The attached Assignments were sent for recordal back in April of last year. However, we have never received confirmation that these Assignments were in fact recorded. Please record these documents, if necessary.

Sincerely,

"Maria se Vincapa)

Maria C. Kirczow for Laurence S. Rickles

Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933-7001 (732) 524-2281

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0444**

RECORDED: 02/11/1999